Knockhill
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MOTOR RR

S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



05/01/11
6:40 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Date :
Time :

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time

Location Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date 24/08/97 Number 4

FORMULA SALOON CARS

Start time
Road

09:53
Dry

Ent Driver”s
Pos Num Name

18 Gareth Lloyd
35 Andrew Chester
17 Steve Hirst

12 Richard Wood
30 Graham Wait

11 John Muir

36 Andy Clarkin
14 Brian Chatfield
8 Mike Westgarth
37 Barclay Dougal
20 Steve Papworth

POOO~NOURAWNE

P

~

Andrew Mackenzie

Ent Driver
18 Gareth Lloyd
36 Andy Clarkin

Category
FSA A
FSB B

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Finish time 10:00
Weather Sunny

Entrant
Make 7/ Model

Ford Escort Coswort
Pontiac

Ford Sierra RS500
Vauxhall Calibra
Ford Sierra Cosworth
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Cavilier
Mercedes

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Cosworth

Opel Omega

Make 7/ Model

Ford Escort Coswort

c.c

1998
5700
2300
6200
2000
2000
2000
2500
2000
2000
2000

3000

Vauxhall Cavilier

Results produced by Compac Computer

Page : 1

Category Class Code

FSA
FSA
FSA
FSA
FSA
FSA
FSB
FSB
FSA
FSA
FSA

> >rP>PO0O>>>>>>

FSA

Fastest M.P_H.
55.55 82.95
58.81 78.35

DNP.

Fastest Laps
1st

55.
.06
.09
.26
58.
58.
58.
58.
59.
64.
93.

57
57
57

55

00
17
81
83
74
80
87

2nd

55.
57.
.56
-86
58.
59.
59.
58.
59.
.45

57
57

92

76
10

22
00
10
89
99

RPNNNORMOINONO

Num
Lap Laps Deficit

PNNNNRAONNNO

w

VOAWWNNRERE

.51
.54
.71
.45
.62
.26
.28
.19
.25
.32

M.P.

82

79
79

49

H.

-95
80.
80.
80.
.45
.22
78.
78.
7.
71.
.09

76
71
48

35
33
13
11



Date : 05/01/11 Valodata Page :
Time : 6:40 pm

Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Lap Time Details
Practive number 4 on 24/08/97.
Number Driver Make Size
18 Gareth Lloyd Ford Escort Coswort 1998 cc.

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:06:48.878  55.55 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:36.662 96.66
2 00:02:38.819 62.15
3 00:03:46.740 67.93
4 00:04:57.566 70.82
5 00:05:53.326 55.76
6 00:06:48.878 55.55
Consistency Factor 598

Number Driver

35 Andrew Chester

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:07:15.620 57.06 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:24.047 84.04
2 00:02:26.788 62.74
3 00:03:25.250 58.47
4 00:04:23.184 57.93
5 00:05:21.461 58.28
6 00:06:18.569 57.10
7 00:07:15.620 57.06
Consistency Factor 128

Number Driver

17 Steve Hirst

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:07:33.430 57.09 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:25.497 85.49
2 00:02:28.348 62.85
3 00:03:27.700 59.36
4 00:04:25.939 58.23
5 00:05:23.496 57.56
6 00:06:20.582 57.09
7 00:07:33.430 72.85
Consistency Factor 430

Number
of laps

6

Speed

47.
74.
67.
65.
82.
82.

Number
of laps

7

67
14
83
07
64
95

Speed

54.
73.
78.
79.
79.
80.
80.

Number
of laps

7

83
45
81
54
07
70
76

Speed

53.
73.
7.
79.
80.
80.
63.

90
32
63
13
06
71
25

Class Racing Code
A

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

-5.78

-2.89

+15.06

+0.21 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
Make Size
Pontiac 5700 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.27
+0.54
-0.35
+1.18
+0.04 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Ford Sierra RS500 2300 cc.
Class Racing Code
A

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+3.49
+1.13
+0.67
+0.47
-15.76

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

12 Richard Wood

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:07:11.815 57.26 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:17.130 77.13
2 00:02:18.236 61.10
3 00:03:18.406 60.17
4 00:04:18.266 59.86
5 00:05:16.696 58.43
6 00:06:14.551 57.86
7 00:07:11.815 57.26
Consistency Factor 77

Number Driver

30 Graham Wait

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:06:23.364 58.00 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:26.365 86.36
2 00:02:27.171 60.81
3 00:03:27.672 60.50
4 00:04:27.145 59.47
5 00:05:25.147 58.00
6 00:06:23.364 58.22
Consistency Factor 76

Number Driver

11 John Muir

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:04:24.756  58.17 4
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:27.553 87.55
2 00:02:27.583 60.03
3 00:03:26.580 59.00
4 00:04:24.756 58.17

Consistency Factor 93

Number Driver

36 Andy Clarkin

Category/Description
FSB  -Formula Saloon Cars (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:07:45.934 58.81 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:43.198 103.19
2 00:02:49.044 65.85
3 00:03:49.189 60.14
4 00:04:48.729 59.54
5 00:05:48.023 59.30
6 00:06:46.830 58.81
7 00:07:45.934 59.10
Consistency Factor 147

Number
of laps

7
Speed

59.
75.
76.
76.
78.
79.
80.

74
42
58
98
86
64
48

Number
of laps

6
Speed

53.36
75.78
76.17
77.48
79.45
79.15

Number
of laps

4
Speed

52.63
76.76
78.10
79.22

Number
of laps

7
Speed

44.66
69.98
76.62
77.39
77.71
78.35
77.97

Make Size

Vauxhall Calibra 6200 cc.
Class Racing Code
A

Position

4
Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.93
+0.31
+1.43
+0.57

+0.60 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size
Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 cc.
Class Racing Code

A

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.31
+1.03
+1.47 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
-0.22
Make Size
Toyota Starlet 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

6
Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.03
+0.83 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Vauxhall Cavilier 2000 cc.
Class Racing Code
B

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+5.71
+0.60
+0.24
+0.49
-0.29

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

14 Brian Chatfield

Category/Description
FSB -Formula Saloon Cars (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:07:38.469  58.83 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:38.941 98.94
2 00:02:41.485 62.54
3 00:03:42.292 60.81
4 00:04:41.457 59.16
5 00:05:40.744 59.29
6 00:06:39.635 58.89
7 00:07:38.469 58.83
Consistency Factor 79

Number Driver

8 Mike Westgarth

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:07:45.019 59.74 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:39.307 99.30
2 00:02:43.173 63.87
3 00:03:44.399 61.22
4 00:04:44.770 60.38
5 00:05:45.289 60.51
6 00:06:45.278 59.99
7 00:07:45.019 59.74
Consistency Factor 88

Number Driver

37 Barclay Dougal

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:02:37.255  64.80 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:32.450 92.45
2 00:02:37.255 64.80

Number Driver

20 Steve Papworth
Category/Description
FSA
Total

Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap

00:01:33.879  93.87 1
Lap
Num
1 00:01:33.879

Lap Time Lap

93.87

-Formula Saloon Cars (A)

Number
of laps

Spe

46.
73.
75.
7.
7.
78.
78.

Number
of laps

Spe

46.
72.
75.
76.
76.
76.
7.

Number
of laps

Spe

49
71

Number
of laps

Spe

49

7
ed

57
68
78
89
72
25
33

7
ed

40
15
27
32
15

81
13

2
ed

.84
.11

1
ed

.09

Make Size
Mercedes
Class Racing Code
B

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.73
+1.65
-0.13
+0.40
+0.06

Make Size

Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.65
+0.84
-0.13
+0.52

+0.25 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size
Ford Cosworth
Class Racing Code
A

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

2500 cc.

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

2000 cc.



Date : 06/01/11 Valodata Page : 1
Time : 6:46 pm S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Event Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Knockhill Racing Clockwise
Date 24/08/97 Number 7

FORMULA SALOON CARS - Championship Race

Start time 14:51

Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver-s Entrant Category Class Code Fastest On  Num
Pos Num Name Make / Model C.C. Lap Lap Laps
1 12 Richard Wood Vauxhall Calibra 6200 FSA A 56.19 5 10 00:
2 17 Steve Hirst Ford Sierra RS500 2300 FSA A 57.18 4 10 00:
3 18 Gareth Lloyd Ford Escort Coswort 1998 FSA A 56.05 4 10 00:
4 30 Graham Wait Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 FSA A 58.35 3 10 00:
5 35 Andrew Chester Pontiac 5700 FSA A 56.34 2 10 00:
6 38 Andy Clarkin Vauxhall Cavalier 2000 FSB B 59.26 2 10 00:
7 37 Barclay Dougal Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 FSA A 59.26 2 9 00:
14 Brian Chatfield Mercedes 2500 FSB B DNF. 57.68 3 4
7 Andrew Mackenzie Opel Omega 3000 FSA A DNS.
8 Mike Westgarth Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 FSA A DNS.
11 John Muir Toyota Starlet 2000 FSA A DNS.
20 Steve Papworth Ford Cosworth 2000 FSA A DNS.
Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest M.P_H.
FSA A 18 Gareth Lloyd Ford Escort Coswort 56.05 82.21 *** New Lap Record ***
FSB B 14 Brian Chatfield Mercedes 57.68 79.89 *** New Lap Record ***

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results produced by Compac Computer

T

09:
09:

09

09:
10:
10:
09:

otal
Time

44
54.
:58.
59.
05.
11
50.

731
645
477
692
424

.781

529

9.91
13.74
14.96
20.69
27.05
1 Lap

Race
Deficit M.P.H.

78.
-49
.00
76.
76.
75.
70.

7
77

77

81

84
11
32
23

.74



Date : 06/01/11 Valodata Page :
Time : 6:46 pm

Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Lap Time Details
Event number 7 on 24/08/97.
Number Driver Make Size
12 Richard Wood Vauxhall Calibra 6200 cc.

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:09:44.731  56.19 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:01.291 61.29
2 00:01:58.830 57.54
3 00:02:55.489 56.65
4 00:03:51.995 56.51
5 00:04:48.180 56.19
6 00:05:47.931 59.75
7 00:06:46.906 58.97
8 00:07:45.769 58.86
9 00:08:44.924 59.16
10 00:09:44.731 59.81
Consistency Factor 84

Number Driver

17 Steve Hirst

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:09:54.645 57.18 4
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:02.428 62.42
2 00:02:00.773 58.35
3 00:02:58.147 57.37
4 00:03:55.329 57.18
5 00:04:53.510 58.19
6 00:05:53.638 60.12
7 00:06:53.731 60.10
8 00:07:54.140 60.41
9 00:08:53.473 59.33
10 00:09:54.645 61.17
Consistency Factor 92

Number Driver

18 Gareth Lloyd

Category/Description
FSA  -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:09:58.477 56.05 4
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:00:58.804 58.80
2 00:01:55.273 56.47
3 00:02:51.582 56.31
4 00:03:47.633 56.05
5 00:04:44.027 56.39
6 00:06:05.571 81.55
7 00:07:04.055 58.48
8 00:08:03.361 59.31
9 00:09:01.423 58.06
10 00:09:58.477 57.05
Consistency Factor 651

Number
of laps

10
Spee

75.
80.
81.
81.
82.
77.
78.
78.
77.
7.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

73.
78.
80.
80.
79.
76.
76.
76.
7.
75.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

78.
81.
81.
82.
81.
56.
78.
7.
79.
80.

d

18
08
34
54
01
12
14
29
89
04

d

82
97
32
59
19
65
67
28
67
33

d

37
60
83
21
72
51
80
69
37
77

Class Racing Code
A

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
+0.
-3.
+0.
+0.
-0.
-0.

89
14
32
56
78
11
30
65

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Ford Sierra RS500 2300 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-1.
-1.
+0.
-0.
+1.
-1.

98
19
01
93
02
31
08
84

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Ford Escort Coswort 1998 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
-25.
+23.
-0.
+1.
+1.

16
26
34
16
o7
83
25
01

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



Number Driver

30 Graham Wait

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:09:59.692  58.35 3
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:04.681 64.68
2 00:02:03.081 58.40
3 00:03:01.435 58.35
4 00:04:00.003 58.57
5 00:05:00.553 60.55
6 00:05:59.979 59.42
7 00:06:58.886 58.91
8 00:08:00.302 61.42
9 00:08:59.980 59.68
10 00:09:59.692 59.71
Consistency Factor 102

Number Driver

35 Andrew Chester

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:10:05.424 56.34 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:00.733 60.73
2 00:01:57.074 56.34
3 00:02:53.816 56.74
4 00:03:50.925 57.11
5 00:04:47.861 56.94
6 00:06:01.968 74.10
7 00:07:03.811 61.85
8 00:08:03.499 59.68
9 00:09:04.669 61.17
10 00:10:05.424 60.76
Consistency Factor 430

Number Driver

38 Andy Clarkin

Category/Description
FSB -Formula Saloon Cars (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:10:11.781  59.26 2
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:05.154 65.15
2 00:02:04.416 59.26
3 00:03:04.172 59.76
4 00:04:04.339 60.16
5 00:05:07.729 63.39
6 00:06:08.369 60.64
7 00:07:09.230 60.87
8 00:08:09.924 60.69
9 00:09:10.762 60.84
10 00:10:11.781 61.02
Consistency Factor 95

Number
of laps

10
Spee

71.
78.
78.
78.
76.
7.
78.
75.
7.
7.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

75.
81.
81.
80.
80.
62.
74.
7.
75.
75.

Number
of laps

10
Spee

70.
7.
7.
76.
72.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.

d

24
90
97
68
10
55
22
02
21
17

d

88
79
21
69
93
19
50
21
33
84

d

73
76
11
60
69
99
70
93
74
52

Make Size

Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

A

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
-0.
-1.
+1.
+0.
-2.
+1.
-0.

05
22
98
13
51
51
74
03

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Make Size

Pontiac 5700 cc.

Class Racing Code
A

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
40
37
17
16
25
17
49
41

-0.
-0.
+0.
-17.
+12.
+2.
-1.
+0.

Make Size

Vauxhall Cavalier 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code
B

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
50
40
23
75
23
18
15
18

-0.
-0.
-3.
+2.
-0.
+0.
-0.
-0.



Number Driver

37 Barclay Dougal

Category/Description
FSA -Formula Saloon Cars (A)
Total Time  --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:09:50.529  59.26 2 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:05.180 65.18 70.70
2 00:02:04.440 59.26 77.76
3 00:03:03.707 59.26 77.76
4 00:04:03.907 60.20 76.54
5 00:05:09.187 65.28 70.59
6 00:06:16.469 67.28  68.49
7 00:07:26.178 69.71 66.10
8 00:08:36.745 70.57 65.30
9 00:09:50.529 73.78 62.46
Consistency Factor 207
Number Driver
14 Brian Chatfield
Category/Description
FSB -Formula Saloon Cars (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-  Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:03:57.091 57.68 3 4
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:03.533 63.53 72.53
2 00:02:01.690 58.16 79.23
3 00:02:59.371 57.68  79.89
4 00:03:57.091 57.72 79.83

Consistency Factor 26

Make Size

Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000 cc.
Class Racing Code
A

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
-0.94
-5.08
-2.00

-0.86
-3.21

Make Size

Mercedes 2500 cc.
Class Racing Code
B DNF.

Position

0
Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.48
-0.04

<- ** Fastest Lap. **
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